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June 4, 2025 

Yukon Utilities Board  
Box 31728  
Whitehorse, YT Y1A 6L3  

Attention: Ms. Colleen Henry 
  Executive Secretary  

RE:  Yukon Energy Corporation (YEC)  
 2025-2027 General Rate Application (GRA)  
 ATCO Electric Yukon (AEY) Request for Intervener Status  

Pursuant to the Yukon Utilities Board’s (Board or YUB) Board Order 2025-10, AEY is 

writing to register as an intervener in the proceeding for YEC’s 2025-2027 General Rate 

Application (GRA).  

AEY has a material interest in YEC’s Application as a generator and distributor of 

electricity in the Yukon.  

Communication with respect to this matter should be sent to: 

Jay Massie jay.massie@atco.com 
Beth Rogers Elizabeth.Rogers@atco.com 
Tony Martino Tony.Martino@atco.com 
Angie Brown-Domshy angie.brown-domshy@atco.com 
Tony Badry Tony.Badry@atco.com 
Pam Swendsen Pam.Swendsen@atco.com 
Matt Gibson Matt.Gibson@atco.com 
Tamara Small tamara.small@atco.com 
Bonnie Perry bonnie.perry@atco.com 
Kaitlin Wilson kaitlin.wilson@atco.com 
Robin Deschambeau robin.deschambeau@atco.com 
Rochelle Hocker Rochelle.hocker@atco.com 
Robin Hester robin.hester@atco.com 
Chris Cullingham chris.cullingham@atco.com 
Terence Sales Terence.Sales@atco.com 
Keryn Lyster Keryn.Lyster@atco.com 
Januaria Somarriba Januaria.Somarriba@atco.com 
Tim Myers MyersT@bennettjones.com 
Erin Allison Allisone@bennettjones.com 
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Should you have any questions on the above matter, please do not hesitate to contact 

the undersigned at Tony.Martino@atco.com or at 780-420-5493.   

Yours truly,    

Tony Martino, CPA, CMA    
Senior Manager, Regulatory  
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